Further, completion of the Subscription took place on 19 June 2015. A total of 968,000,000
Subscription Shares (equivalent to the number of the Placing Shares successfully placed under
the Placing) were subscribed by the Vendor at HK$1.01 per Subscription Share.

The number of the Subscription Shares represents (i) approximately 20.00% of the issued
share capital of the Company immediately before completion of the Subscription; and (ii)
approximately 16.66% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of
the Subscription Shares.

The net proceeds from the Subscription are approximately HK$962 million. The Company
intends to use such net proceeds as general working capital of the Group.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of the Announcement; (ii)
immediately after completion of the Placing but before the Subscription; and (iii) immediately
after completion of the Subscription are set out below:

Shareholder
(1) As at date of the

Announcement

(2) Immediate after
completion of the Placing

but before the Subscription

(3) Immediate after
completion of the

Subscription
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

The Vendor (Note 1) 2,979,456,119 61.55 2,011,456,119 41.55 2,979,456,119 51.29
Yuan Shaoli (Note 2) 300,000 0.01 300,000 0.01 300,000 0.01
Wang Hongxin (Note 2) 600,000 0.01 600,000 0.01 600,000 0.01
Wang Tianlin (Note 2) 400,000 0.01 400,000 0.01 400,000 0.01
Zhang Bin (Note 2) 300,000 0.01 300,000 0.01 300,000 0.01

Public Shareholders:

Placees (Note 3) – – 968,000,000 20.00 968,000,000 16.66
Other public shareholders 1,859,678,657 38.41 1,859,678,657 38.41 1,859,678,657 32.01

Total: 4,840,734,776 100.00 4,840,734,776 100.00 5,808,734,776 100.00

– 3 –

Notes:

1. The Vendor is wholly owned by China Chengtong Hong Kong Company Limited, which is wholly owned
by China Chengtong Holdings Group Limited.

2. Each of Mr. Yuan Shaoli, Mr. Wang Hongxin, Mr. Wang Tianlin and Mr. Zhang Bin is an executive
Director.

3. None of the Placees has become a substantial shareholder of the Company upon completion of the Placing.
Accordingly, the shareholding held by the Placees is regarded as held by public.

By order of the Board
China Chengtong Development Group Limited

Wang Hongxin
Managing Director

Hong Kong, 19 June 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Yuan Shaoli, Mr. Wang